

**THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
AND
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ALAPATI GIRIDHAR**

WRIT PETITION No.9811 of 2026

ADVANCE ORDER:

This writ petition is allowed.

The detenue shall be set at liberty immediately, if she is not detained in any other pending case.

(Detailed order follows..)

RAVI NATH TILHARI, J

ALAPATI GIRIDHAR, J

Date: 17.08.2026

Note:

After despatching the advance order forthwith, file may be sent to the Court Masters' Section.

B/o.

KPV

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE RAVI NATH TILHARI
AND
THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE ALAPATI GIRIDHAR

ADVANCE ORDER

In

WRIT PETITION No.9811 of 2026